AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Title: Recommendation to Award Construction Activities for
the 2011 MFT Street Rehabilitation Program to
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.

s'r CHAR LE S Presenter: James Bernahl

SINCE 1834

Please check appropriate box:

Government Operations X | Government Services 04.25.11
Planning & Development City Council
Estimated Cost: | $1,240,261.74 Budgeted: | YES X NO

If NO, please explain how item will be funded:

Executive Summary:

On April 21, 2011 at 11:00 AM, 8 sealed bids for the 2011 MFT Street Rehabilitation Program were publicly
opened and read aloud. The results of the bid opening are as follows:

Engineer’s Estimate:  $1,538,692.50

1. Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. $1,240,261.74
2. Johnson Paving $1,287,169.03
3. Hardin Paving Services $1,298,998.00
4. Geneva Construction Company $1,275,994.90
5. Greg Greenhill Construction Co., Inc. $1,747,226.60
6. Plote Construction, Inc. $1,374,703.78
7. Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc. $1,289,900.00
8. Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. $1,349,789.63

Funding for this program is based on a combination of Motor Fuel Tax Dollars (MFT) and Corporate Funds. The
scope of work will include roadway, sidewalk, curb and inlet replacement, and selected storm and sanitary sewer
replacement. Repairs performed by the City Public Works crews will be coordinated with and the General
Contractor. The Public Works Engineering Division prepared all design and specifications. The City’s
Engineering Inspector will be Gary Long who will provide on-site construction engineering inspections.

Attachments: (please list)

o Copy of bid tab results

Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain):

Staff recommends awarding contract for 2011 MFT Street Rehabilitation Program to Schroeder
Asphalt Services, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $1,240,261.74

For office use only: Agenda Item Number: 5.d




! Tabulation of Bids
of Transportation
County KaneMuPage Date 4-21-2010
Municipality or Road District  City of St, Charles Time Name and Address { Geneva Construction Company Johnson Paving Plote Construction Inc.
Section 11-00099-00-RS Appropriation $ 850,000 P.O. Box 998 1025 East Addison Court 1100 Brandt Drive
Estimate 3 $1,538,692.50 Attended By James J Bernahi Bidders Aurcra, IL 60507-0998 Arlington Heights, LL 50005 Hoffman Estates, IL 60192
Proposal Guarantee Approved
Engineers
Terms Estimate
ltem No. ltems Unit Qty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
or Group Price Price Price Price
24000160 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE AEMOVAL, 2-3:4° sY 8149 34.25 $34.633.25 $3.00 $24,447.60 32.00 $16,298.00 $2.85 $23,224.65
244000163 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3-1/2° sY 8355 $5.25 543.863.75 33.75 $31,331.25 $3.00 $25,065.00 $3.55 §29.680.25
X4404400 PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) 13.75 sY 6740 $15.75 $106,155.00 $43.50 $90.990.00 $11.60 $74.140.00 §15.50 §104.470.00
20201200 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITBALE MATERIALS cY 5B8 $43.00 $25 284.00 §20.00 $11,760.00 $29.00 $17,052.00 $10.00 $5,880.00
X2020410 EARTH EXCAVATION {SPECIAL) cY 196 $29.50 $5,782.00 $20.00 $3.92(.00 £30.00 $5,880.00 $60.00 $11,760.00
20027800 GEQTECHNICAL FABRIC sY 1765 $1.75 $3,088.75 $1.00 $1,765.00 $2.00 $3.530.00 §2.45 $4,324.25
20700220 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT cy 588 $45.00 $26,460.00 $23.00 $13,524.00 £25.00 $14,700.00 $10.00 $5,680.00
31101100 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL. TYPE B (41 CY 653 $38.00 $24 B14.00 $33.00 $21,549.00 $50.00 $32,650.00 $59.00 $38,527.00
44200956 CLASS B PATCHES. TYPE Il 8 INCH s¥ 300 $100.00 $30,000.00 $70.00 $21,000.00 369,00 $20,700.00 $60.00 £18.000.00
4gn717 CLASS D PATCHES. TYPE #, 6 INGH sv 1620 $45.00 $72,.900.00 $32.00 §51,840.00 $10.00 $15,200.00 $19.00 $30,780.00
40603310 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C" N5D TON 2109 $80.00 $168,720.00 $66.00 $139,194.00 $75.00 $158,175.00 §72,00 $151,843.00
| 40603080 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL19.0, NS5O TON 1734 $69.00 $121,992.00 m $102,258.00 $60.00 $107,640.00 $65.00 $116.614.00
35501308 ROT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 6~ sY 5882 $25.00 $147,050.60 $18.80 $110.581.60 $25.00 $147,050.00 $22.00 $129,404.00
40600625 1EVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOQD), N50 TON Jaz £30.00 $10.260.00 $66.00 $22,572.00 $75.60 $25,650.00 $30.00 $30,780.00
40500100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PABE COAT} GAL 11813 $0.75 MJS $0.01 $118.13 $0.01 $118.13 $0.01 $118.13
40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) TON 95 $2.00 $190.00 $1.00 $95.00 $1.00 $95.00 $0.50 $47.50 |
XX003435 P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SY 783 $55.00 $43 05.00 $45.00 $35.235.00 $40.00 $31,320.00 $49.00 $38,367.00
XX005947 | HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SY 975 $45.00 $43,875.00 $25.00 $24,375.00 $35.00 $34,125.00 $50.00 $48,750.00
20007420 SIDEWALK REPAIR (SPECIAL} SF 10436 $6.00 $62 616.00 $5.00 $52,180.00 $4.15 $43,309.40 $5.75 $60.007.00
¥4400220 CURB REMGVAL AND REPLACEMENT LF 4494 $21.00 $94.374.00 $19.00 $85,366.00 317.00 $76,398.00 $23.00 $103,362.00
70101700 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION LS 1 $10.000.00 $10.000.00 $38.000.00 $38,000.06 || $10.000.00 $10,000.00 $15.000.00 $15,000.60
Total As Read $1,083,982.50 $882,120.98 $860,095.53 $966,799.78
Bid As Cotrected
Page 101 9 BLR 12315 {Rev. 4/05)

Printed on 4/22/2011 8:41:40 AM




llinois
of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2011
Municipality or Roag District  City of St, Charles Time 11:00 AM Name and Address Geneva Construction Johnson Paving Plote Construction, Inc
Section 11-00093-00-RS Appropriation $ 850,000 of P.O. BOX 1025 East Addison Gourt 1100 Brandt Drive
Estimate 3 $1,538,692.50 Altended By James J Bernahl Bidders Aurara, IL 60507-0998 Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Hoffman Estates, IL 60192
Proposal Guarantee Approved
| Engineers
Terms Estimate
ltem No. lems Unit Cty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
or Group Price Price Price Price
25200100 SODDING (SPECIAL) SY 3344 $10.00 $33,440.00 $11.43 $38,221.92 $7.50 $25,080.00 §10.50 $35.112.00
78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" LE 450 $3.00 $1,350.00 $3.00 $3,350.00 $3.25 §1,462.50 $3.00 $1,350.00
78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 127 LF 70 $6.00 $420.00 $6.00 $420.00 $5.00 $350.00 $4.00 $280.00
THO00650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24° LF 217 $10.00 $2,176.00 $10.00 $2,170.60 $6.00 $1.302.00 $5.00 $1,085.00
X0326218 FIBER-MODIFIED ASPHALT CRACK SEALING LBS 15000 $1.15 $17.250.00 $1.30 $19,500.00 $1.25 $18.750.00 $1.40 $21,000.00
67100100 MOBILIZATIGN LS 3 $15,000,00 $15.000.00 || $21,700.00 §21,700.00 || $77.000.00 $77,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
1 AEMOVE & AEPLACE 48" SAN. DROP MANHOLE (EXTRA DEPTH) EA e $13,000.00 $26.000.00 $24.500.00 $43.000.00 || $14,500.00 $29.000.00 $22.500.00 $45,000.00
2 REMOVE & REPLAGE 48" SAN. MANHOLE EA k] $4.500.00 $13,500.00 $4.600.00 $13,800.00 $9,000.00 $27.000.60 $3,700.00 $11,100.00
3 CATCH BASIN. MANHOLE, & VALVE VAULT TO 8E RECONSTRUCTED EA 1 $1,417.50 $1,417.50 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
4 48" DIA. STORM MANHGLE (EXTRA DEPTH} EA 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $4,400.00 $4.400.00 $5,000,00 $5,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.60 |
5 48" DIA. STORM MANHOLE EA 5 $2.730.00 $13.650.00 $3.400.00 $17,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,400.00 $%2,000.00
6 REMOVE & REPLACE 60" DIA. STORM MANHOLE EA 2 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $4,800.00 $9,600.00 $4.000.00 $8,000.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00
7 REMOVE & REPLACE 48" DIA. CATCH BASIN EA 2 $2,730.00 $5,460.00 $4,000.00 $8.000.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $2,900.00 $5,800.00
8 REMOVE & REPLACE INLET TYPE A - 24" DIA. EA 5 $1,155.00 $5,775.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00 $975.00 $4,875.00
9 REMOVE & REPLACE INLET TYPE C - 24" DiA. W/SUMP EA 17 $1.300.00 $22.160.00 $1,500.00 $25,500.00 $1,250.00 $21,250.00 $1,150.00 $19,550.00
10 INLETS - 24" DIA. EA 2 $1.155.00 $2.310.00 $800.00 $1.600.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $800.00 $1,600.00
1 ADJUST 5-1/4* AUXILLARY VALVE BOX IN PARKWAY EA 8 $500.00 $4,000.00 $125.00 $1,600.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $150.00 $1.200.00
12 ADJUST 5-1/4° VALVE BOX IN PAVEMENT EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $150.0¢ $150.00 $350.00 $350.00 $300.0¢ $300.00
13 FIRE HYDRANT TO_BE REMOVED AND REPLACED EA 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
14 1" TYPE K COPPER DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE COMPLETE EA & $1,500.00 $9.000.00 $950.00 $5,700.00 $1,850.00 $11,100.00 $975.00 $5.850.00
Total As Read $191,842.50 $226,011.92 $256,744.50 $242,802.00
Bid As Corrected
Page 20t 9

Printed on 4/22/2011 8:41:40 AM

BLR 12315 (Rev. 4/05)




linois Department
ofn%:nsportaﬁon

Tabulation of Bids

County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2011
Municipaiity or Road District ity of S1. Charles Time 11:00 AM Name and Address | Geneva Construction Johnson Paving Plote Construction, Inc
Sectian 11-00099-00-RS Appropriation § 350,000 ot P.O. BOX 1025 East Addison Court 1100 Brandt Drive
Estmate $  $1,538,692.50 Attended By James J Bernahl Bidders Aurora, 1L 60507-0998 Adington Heights, IL 80005 Hoftman Estates, IL 60192
Proposal Guarantee Approved
Engineers
Terms Estimate
Item No. lems Unit Qty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
or Group Price Frice Price Price
15 ADJUST FRAMES AND COVERS IN STREETS EA 26 $472,50 $12,285.00 $325.00 $6,450.00 $350.00 $9,100.00 $300.00 $7.800.00
16 ADJUST FRAMES AND COVERS IN PARKWAYS EA 7 £367,50 $2.572.50 $250.00 $1.750.00 £250.00 $1.750.00 $225.00 $1,575.00
17 SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY SEAL EA 24 $472.50 $11,340.00 $380.00 $9,120.00 $500.00 $12,000.00 $325.00 $7.800.00 |
18 8" SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT LF 110 $140.00 $15,400.00 §145.00 $15,950.00 $80.00 $8,800.00 $140.00 $15:400.00
18 12" STORM SEWER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT PVC, SDR 26 LF 122 $130.00 $15,860.00 $62.00 $7,564.00 $39.00 $4,756.00 $64,00 $7,808.00
20 12 STORM SEWER PVC, SOR 26 LE 143 $126.00 $18,018.00 $54.00 $7,722.00 $35.00 $5,005.00 £54.00 $7,722.00
21 12" STOAM SEWER PVC. SDR 21 LF 512 $130.00 $66.560.00 $59.00 $29,6%6.00 $100.00 $51.200.00 $57.00 329,184.00
22 15" STORM SEWER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT PVC, SDR 26 LF 28 $147.00 $4.116.00 $75.00 $2,100.00 $65.00 $1,820.00 $75.00 $2.100.00
] 15" STORM SEWER RCP CLASS [V LF 158 $147.00 $23,226.00 $65.00 $10,270.00 $42.00 _$6,636.00 $65.00 $10,270.00
24 18" STORM SEWER RCP CLASS IV LF 339 $155.00 $52 545.00 $85.00 $28 815.00 $100.00 $33,900.00 $85.00 $28,815.00
25 21* STORM SEWER ACP CLASS IV LF 29 $165.00 $4,785.00 $95.00 $2.755.00 $50.00 $1,450.00 $97.00 $2,813.00
26 STORM SEWER SERVICE. PVC SDR 26, 6 LF 92 $105.00 $9,660.00 $40.00 $3.680.00 $50.00 $4.600.00 $40.00 £3,680.00
27 PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, PVC SOR 26, 47 LF 80 $95.00 $7,600.00 $18.00 §1,540.00 $32.00 2 560.00 $17.60 $1,360.00 |
28 ABANDON EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE EA 2 $450.00 $300.00 $250,00 $500.00 $350.00 $700.00 —$250.00 $500.00
23 ABANDON EX, STORM SEWER - FLOWABLE FiLL, IDOT CLSM MIX #1 cY 340 $45.00 $15,300.00 £300.90 $34 000.00 $70.00 $23,800.00 $100.00 $34,000.00
ag STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, 12 LF 225 $12.00 $2,700.00 $18.00 $4,050.00 310.00 52,250.00 £19.00 $4.275.00
Total As Read $1,538,692.50 $1,275.994.90 $1,287.169.03 $1,374,703.78
Bid As Corrected $1,538,692.50 $1,275,994.90 $1,287,169.03 $1,374,703.78
Page 3ol 9

BLR 12315 (Rev, 4/05}
Printed on 4/22/2011 8:41:40 AM




Minois
of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2010

Municipality or Road District ¢y oy o1 Chartes Time Schroeder Asphalt Hardin Paving Services Greg Greenhill Const. Go. Inc Chicagoland Paving

Section 11-60099-00-RS Appropriation $§ 850,000 Services, Inc. 4413 Roosevelt Road, Suite 108 || 5419 Hayden Lane 225 Telser Road

Estmae §  $1,538,692.50 Aftended By James J Bernahi P,0,Box 831 Huntley Hillside |l 60162 Ringwood, Il 60072 Lake Zurich, I 60047

H. 60142

Proposal Guarantee

Terms

ltem No. ltems Unit Qty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total

or Group Price Price Price Price

44000160 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. 2-3/4° sv 8149 $2.15 $17.520.35 $3.50 $28.521.50 $3.80 $30,966.20 $2.50 $20,372.50

44000163 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3-1/2" sY 8355 $2.90 $24,229.50 $3.90 $32 584.50 55.10 $42,610.50 $3.25 $27,153.75

X4404400 PAVEMENT AEMOVAL (SPECIAL) 13.75" sY 6740 $13.50 $90,99C.00 §11.20 $75 488.00 $15.15 $102,111.00 $10.75 $72,455.00 |

20201200 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITBALE MATERIALS cY 588 $24.00 $14,112.00 $29.50 $17.346.00 $30.80 $22,814.40 $21.00 $12,348.00

X2020410 EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) cY 196 $30.00 $5.890.00 $30.50 $5.976.00 $38.80 $7,604.80 $22.00 34,312.00

20027800 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC sY 1765 $0.75 $1,323.75 $2.05 $3,618.25 $1.60 $2,824 00 $1.00 $1,765.00

20700220 FOROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT cY 588 $30.00 $17.840.00 $25.50 $14,994.00 $32.05 $18.845.40 2.00 $12,936.00

3101100 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B (4"} [ 653 $29.75 $19,426.75 $25.50 §16,65t.50 $47.05 $30,723.55 $26.50 $17,304.50

44200956 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 (NCH SY 300 $70.00 $21.000.00 $58.0¢ $17,400.00 $55.00 $16,500.00 $60.75 §18,225.00

44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH sY 1520 $36.00 $58,320.00 $42.00 $68.040.00 558.85 $95,347.00 $40.00 564,800.00

40603310 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C" N50 Ton 2109 $72.00 $151,848.00 $66.50 $140,248.50 $84.95 $179,159.55 $75.00 $158,175.00

40603080 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE. 1L19.0, NSO TON 1794 $65.00 $116,810.00 $64.00 $114,816.00 $75.60 $135,626.40 $68.00 $116.610.00

35501308 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, §° sY 5882 $20.45 $120,286.30 $20.00 $117,640.06 $21.35 $125,580.70 $22.00 $129,404.00

40600625 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD], NS0 TON 342 $72.00 $24,624.00 $73.00 $24 966,00 $106.75 $36,508.50 $75.00 $25,650.00

40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) GAL 11813 $0.01 $118.13 $0.05 $590.65 $2.15 525,397,945 $0.10 $1.181.30
] | 20500300 AGGREGATE (PRIME GOAT) TON 95 $1.00 $95.00 50,02 $1.50 $15.00 $1,425.00 $1.00 $35.00

XX003435 P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SY 783 $43.00 $33 669.00 $43.00 $33,669.00 $52.50 $41,107.50 $50.20 $39,306.60

XX006947 HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SY 975 $29.00 $28,275.00 $34.00 $33,150.00 $55.00 $53,625.00 $27.60 $26,325.00

20007420 SIDEWALK REPAIR (SPECIAL}Y SF 10436 54.25 $44.353.00 35.50 $57,398.00 $6.25 $65,225.00 $5.80 $60,528.80

%4400220 CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT LF 4494 $16.90 $75,948.60 $21.35 $95.946.90 $33.85 5152,121.90 $22.95 $103.137 3¢
! 76101700 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION LS 1 $4,000.60 $4,000.00 $26,000.60 326,000.00 || $10,000.00 $10,000.08 $25,816.90 $26 616.90

Totat As Read $870,269.98 $925,048.70 $1,196,114.45 $938,701.65
Bid As Corrected
Page 4ot 9 BLR 12315 (Rev. 4/05)

Printed on 4/22/2011 8:41:40 AM




ll)i;n_?rigggarh'p?t Tabulation of Bids

County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2011
Municipality or Road District ity of St. Charles Time 11:00 AM Schroeder Asphalt Hardin Paving Services Greg Greenhill Const. Co. Inc Chicagoland Paving
Section 11-00099-00-RS Appropriation § 50,000 Services, Inc. 4413 Roosevelt Road, Suite 108 || 5419 Hayden Lane 225 Telser Road
Estimate $  $1,538,692.50 Attended By James J Bernahl P.0.Box 831 Hunlley Hillside Il 60162 Ringwood, It 60072 Lake Zurich, Il 60047
. 60142
Proposal Guarantee
Terms
Itern Nao. tems Unit Qty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
or Group Price Price Price Price
25200100 SODDING (SPECIAL} SY 3344 $6.75 $22,572.00 $7.40 $24,745.60 $10.55 $35,279.20 $7.00 $23,408.00
78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" LF 450 $3.10 $1.395.00 $3.05 $1,372.50 $3.20 §1,440.00 $3.35 §1,507.50
| 73000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12° LF 70 54.15 $290.50 $4.10 $267.00 $6.95 $486.50 $4.45 $311.50
78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24° LF 217 $5.50 85.10 $1,106,70 $12.75 $2,766.75 $5.55 $1,204.35
X0326218 FIBER-MODIFIED ASPHALT CRACK SEALING LBS 15000 $1.50 $22 500.00 $1.32 $19,800.00 $2.55 $38,250.00 $1.45 $21,750.60
67100100 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $26.000.00 $26.600.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 || $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 |
1 REMOVE & REPLACE 48" SAN. DROP MANHOLE (EXTRA DEPTH) EA 2 §27.300.00 244 600.00 $14.775.00 $29,550.60 $13.770.00 $27.540.00 $21,500.00 $43.000.00
4 REMOVE & REPLACE 48" SAN. MANHOLE EA 3 $3.715.00 $11.145.00 $9,170.00 $27.510.00 $9,180.00 $27.540.00 $3,600.00 $10,800.00
3 CATCH BASIN, MANHOLE, & VALVE VAULT TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EA 1 $1,445.00 $1.445.00 $2,040.00 $2.040.00 $2,550.00 $2,550.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
4 48" DI, STOAM MANHOLE (EXTRA DEPTH) EA i $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,096.00 $5,095.00 $4,488.00 $4,488.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00
5 48" DIA. STORAM MANHOLE EA 5 $2.472.00 $12.360.00 $2.040.00 $10,260.00 $3,264.00 $16.320.00 $2,400.00 $12,000.00
6 REMOVE & REPLACE 60" DIA. STORM MANHOLE EA 2 $3,914.00 $7,828.00 $4,075.00 $8,150.00 $6,222.00 $12,444.00 $3,800.00 $7.600.00 |
7 REMOVE & REPLACE 48" Dla. CATCH BASIN EA 2 $3,080.00 $6,180.00 $2,855.00 $5,710.00 $6,530.00 $13,060.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
8 REMOVE & REPLACE INLET TYPE A - 24° DIA. EA 5 $1,040.00 $5,150.00 $1.120.00 $5,600.00 §1,838.00 $9,690.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
9 REMOVE & REPLACE INLET TYPE C - 24° DIA. W/SUMP EA 17 $1,240.00 $21,080.00 $1.276.00 $21.692.00 $2.142.00 $36,414.00 $1,200.00 $20.400.00
10 INLETS - 24" DIA. EA 2 $824.00 $1.648.00 $1,120.00 $2,240.00 $1,632.00 $3.264.00 $800.06 $1,600.00
1 ADJUST 5-1/4* AUXILLARY VALVE BOX IN PARKWAY EA (] $155.00 $1,240.00 $255.00 $2,040.00 $306.00 $2,448.00 $150.00 $1,200.00
2 ADJUST 5-t/4” VALVE BOX IN PAVEMENT EA 1 $309.00 $309.00 $360.00 $360.00 $612,00 $612.00 $300.00 $300.00
13 FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED EA 1 $46.35 $4,635,00 $3,875.00 $3,875.00 $4,692.00 $4,692.00 $4,500.00 $4,500,00
14 1~ TYPE K COPPER DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE COMPLETE EA [ $979.00 $5,874.00 §1,885.00 $11.310.00 $3,876.00 $23.256.00 $950.00 $5.700.00
Total As Read $199,751.50 $200,183.80 $278,540.45 $186,081.35
Bid As Corrected
Page S5af 9 BLR 12315 {Rev. 4/05}

Printed on 4/22/2011 8:41:40 AM




linois Department
of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2011
Municipality or Road District  City of St. Charles Time 11:00 A Schroeger Asphatt Hardin Paving Services Greg Greenhill Const. Co. Inc Chicagoland Paving
Section 11-00093-00-RS Appropriation § 850,000 Services, Inc. 4413 Roosevett Road, Suite 108 || 5419 Hayden Lane 225 Telser Road
Estimate $  $1,538,692.50 Attended By James J Bernahi P.C.Box 831 Huntley Hillside 1l 60162 Ringwood, 1 60072 Lake Zurich, Il 60047
1. 60142
Proposal Guarantee
Terms
Item No. ltems Unit Qty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
or Group Price Price Price Price
15 ADJUST FRAMES AND COVERS IN STREETS EA 26 $310.00 $8,060.00 $360.00 $9,360.00 $357.00 $9,282.00 $300.00 $7,600.00
16 ADJUST FRAMES AND COVERS IN PARKWAYS EA 7 $232.00 $1,624.00 $255.00 $1,785.00 $255.00 $1,785.00 $225.00 $1.575.00
17 SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY SEAL EA 24 10.0¢ $7.440.00 $510.60 $12,240.00 $561.00 $13.464.00 $300.00 _§7.200.00
18 8" SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT LF 1g $150.00 $16.500.00 $81.50 $8,965.00 $155.00 $17,050.00 $145.00 $15,950.00
139 12" STOAM SEWER REMQVAL & REPLACEMENT PVC, SDR 26 LF 122 $64.00 $7,808.00 $39.75 $4,649.50 $75.50 $9,211.00 $62.00 $7,564.00
20 12" STORAM SEWER PVC, SDR 26 LF 143 $55.62 §7,953.66 $35.75 $5.112.25 $73.50 §10,510.50 $34.00 $7.722.00
21 12" STOAM SEWER PVC, SDR 21 LF 512 $54.75 $30.592.00 $102.00 $52.224.00 $163.20 $83.558.40 $58.00 $29,656.00
22 15" STORM SEWER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT PVC. SDR 26 LF 28 $77.29 $2,163.00 $686.25 $1,855.00 $86.70 $2.427.60 $75.00 $2,100.00
23 15" STOAM SEWER RCP CLASS IV LF 158 $67.00 $10,586,00 $42.75 $6,754.50 $75.50 $11,929.00 $65.00 $10,270.00
24 18" STORM SEWER ACP CLASS IV LF 339 $B7.55 $29,679.45 $102.00 §34,578.00 $83.65 $28,357.35 $85.00 $28,815.00
25 21" STORM SEWER ACP CLASS IV LF 29 $98.00 $2,842.00 $51.00 §1.479.00 $88.75 $2,602.75 $95.00 $2,755.00
2 STORM SEWER SERVICE. PVC SDR 26, 6° LF 7] 4130 $3,790.40 $51.60 $4.692.00 $53.05 $4 880.60 $40.00 $2,680.00
27 PEAFORATED PIPE UNDERDAAINS, PYC SDR 26, 4 LF 80 $18.60 $1,480.00 $32.75 $2,620.00 §18.35 $1,468.00 §18.00 §1,440.00
28 ABANDON EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE EA 2 $260.00 _$520.00 $366.00 $720.C0 $612.00 §1,224.00 $250.00 $500.00
29 ABANDON EX. STORM SEWER - FLOWABLE FILL, \DOT CLSM MIX #1 cY 30 £103.00 $35,020.00 $71.25 $24.225.00 $183.60 $62,424.00 $106.00 $34,000.00
30 STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL. 12° LF 225 $18.55 34,173.75 $10.25 $2,306.25 $55.10 $12.397 50 $18.00 $4.650.00
Total As Read $1,.240,261.74 $1,298,998.00 $1,747,226.60 $1,289,900.00
Bid As Corrected $1,240,261.74 $1,298,998.00 $1,747,226.60 $1,289,900.00
Page 6 of 9

Printed on 4/22/2011 8:41:40 AM

BLR 12315 (Rev. 4/05)




lllinois Department

. Tabulation of Bids
of Transportation
County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2010
Municipality or Road District oy ot 1 Charles Time 11:00 AM A Lamp Concrete
Section 11-00099-00-RS Appropriation § 850,000 Contractors Inc.
Estimate $  $1,538,692.50 Altended By James . Bernahl 1900 Wright Bivd.
x 1

Schaumburg, 1. 80133

Proposal Guarantee

Printed on 4/22/2011 8:41:40 AM

Terms
Item No. ltems Unit Qty Unit Total
or Group Price
44000160 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE AEMOVAL, 2-3/4" SY 8149 $3.00 $24.447.00
44000163 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. 3-1/2" sY 8355 $2.50 $20.242.50
X4404400 PAVEMENT REMOVAL {SPECIAL) 13,75" SY £74Q $12.50 $84.250.00
20201200 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITBALE MATERIALS CY 588 $10.00 $5.BR0.00
X2020410 EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) cY 196 235.00 $6,860.00
20827800 GEQTECHNICAL FABRIG SY 1765 $1.00 $1,765.00
20700220 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT cy 588 $10.00 5 880.00
31101100 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B (4% cy 653 $28.00 $18,284.00
44200956 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH sY 300 $78.00 $23,400.00
45201717 CLASS D PATGHES. TYPE |1, 6 INCH sY 1620 $42.00 $68.040.00
40503310 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "G" NSO TON 2109 $72.00 §$151 848.00
40603080 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, [L19.0, N50 TON 1794 $70.00 |  $125580.00
35501308 HOT-MIX ASPHAL T BASE COURSE, 6" svY 5882 $22.00 |  $129.404.00
40500625 LEVELING BINDER QMACHINE WETHOD], N50 TON 342 §76.00 $25,992.00
4050000 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) GAL 11813 $0.01 $118.13
40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT} TON 95 $1.00 $95.00
XX003435 | P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT sy 783 $48.00 $37,504.00
XX006947 HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SY a75 $40.00 $39.000.00
20007420 SIDEWALK REPAIR {SPECIAL) SF 10436 $5.00 $52,180.00
X4400220 CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT LF 4494 $18.00 380,892.00
70101760 TAAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTICN L8 1 $50,000.00 250,000.00
Tota As Read $960,741.63
Bid As Corrected
Page 7 of 9 BLR 12315 (Rev. 4/05)




linois De

. Tabulation of Bids
of Transportation
County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2011
Municipality or Road Disirict  City of St. Charles Time 11:00 AM A Lamp Corcrete
Section 11-00098-00-RS Apprepriation§ 850,000 Contractors Inc.
Estmate $  $1,538,692.50 Attended By James J Bernahl 1900 Wright Blvd.
Schaumburg, II. 60193
Proposal Guarantee
[Terms
ltem No. ltems Unit Qty Unit Total
or Group Price
25200100 SODDING (SPECIAL) SY 3344 $7.00 $23,408.00
78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" LF 450 $6.00 $2,700.00
780006C0 THERMCPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 127 LF 70 $8.0¢ $550.00
78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" LF 7 $10.00 $2.170.00
X0326218 FIBER-MODIFIED ASPHALT CRACK SEALING LBS 15000 50.70 $10,500.00
67100100 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $75,000.00 $75.000.00
1 REMOVE & REPLACE 48° SAN. DROP MANHOLE (EXTRA DEPTH) EA 2 $3,000.00 £6,000.00
2 REMOVE & REPLACE 48" SAN. MANHOLE €A 3 $4,000.00 $12,000.00
3 CATCH BASIN, MANHOLE, 8 YALVE VAULT TO BE RECONSTRUCTED €A 1 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
4 48" DIA. STOAM MANHOLE (EXTRA DEPTH) EA 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
5 48" DIA. STORM MANHOLE EA 5 £2.350.00 $11.750.00
5 REMOVE & REPLACE 60" DIA. STORM MANHOLE EA 2 §4,350.00 $8,700.00
7 REMOVE & REPLACE 48" DIA. CATCH BASIN EA 2 2,350.00 $4,700.00
8 REMOVE & REPLACE INLET TYPE A - 24° DIA. EA 5 $1,250.00 $6,250,00
9 REMOVE & REPLACE INLET TYPE C - 24" DIA. W/SUMP EA 17 $1,450.00 $24.650.00
10 INLETS - 24" DIA. EA 2 $1,250.00 $2,500.00
11 ADJUST 5-1/4" AUXILLARY VALVE BOX IN PARKWAY EA ] @.DD M.UD
12 ADJUST 5-1/4~ VALVE BOX IN PAVEMENT EA 1 $250.00 $250.00
13 FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED EA 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
14 1" TYPE K COPPER DCMESTIC WATER SERVICE COMPLETE EA [ $2,350.00 £14,100.00
Total As Read $213,988.00 3
Bid As Corrected
Page 8 of 9 BLR 12315 {Rev. 4/05}

Printed on 4/22/2011 8:41:40 AM




llinois Department Tabulation of Bids

of Transportation

County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2011
Muricipality or Road District City of St. Gharles Time 11:00 AM A Lamp Concrete
Section 11-00099-00-RS Appropriation § 850,000 Contractors Inc.
Estimate$  $1,538,692.50 Aftended By James J Bernahl 1900 Wright Bivd.
Schaumbwirg, Il. 60193
Propasal Guarantee
Terms
ltem No. ltems Unit Qty Unit Total
or Group Price
15 ADJUST FRAMES AND COVERS IN STREETS EA 26 $450.00 $11,700.00
16 ADJUST FRAMES AND COVERS IN PARKWAYS EA 7 $450.00 $3,150.00
17 SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY SEAL EA 24 $400.00 $9,600.00
18 87 SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT LF 110 $125.00 $13.750.00
19 12" STORM SEWER REMOVAL 3 REPLACEMENT PVC, SDR 26 LF 122 $80.00 $10,980.00
20 12" STORM SEWER PVC, SDR 26 LF 143 385.00 $12,155.00
21 12" STCRM SEWER PYC, SDA 21 LF 512 $80.00 MLQ_B_D.OO
22 15° STORM SEWER REMOVAL & REPLAGEMENT PVC, $DR 26 LF 28 $95.00 $2,660.00
23 15" STORM SEWER RGP CLASS IV LF 158 $85.60 $15.010.00
24 18" STORM SEWER RCP CLASS IV LF 339 $100.00 $33.900.00
25 21" STORM SEWER RCP CLASS [V LF 29 $110.00 E.lBO.GD
2 STORM SEWER SERVICE, PYC SOR 26, 6 LF 92 $65.00 $5,980.00
27 PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, PVC SDR 26, 4 LF 80 $50.00 $4,000.00
28 ABANDON EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE EA 2 $500.00 $1,000.00
29 ABANDON EX. STORM SEWER - FLOWABLE FILL. IDOT CLSM MDON cY 340 §20.00 $6,600.00
30 STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, 127 LF 225 §t.00 $225.00
Total As Read $1,349,789.63
Bid As Corrected $1,349,789.63
Page 9ol g BLR 12315 {Rev, 4/05)
Printed on 4/22/2011 8:41:40 AM




